
（別表3）大雨注意報基準 令和元年5月29日現在
市町村等を
まとめた地域

市町村等 土壌雨量指数基準

島原市 111

雲仙市 101

南島原市 95

長崎市 89

長与町 93

時津町 93

諫早市 93

大村市 91

西彼杵半島 西海市
（江島・平島を除く）

107

平戸市 84

松浦市 104

佐世保市
（宇久地域を除く）

90

東彼杵町 114

川棚町 110

波佐見町 94

佐々町 114

壱岐 壱岐市 92

上対馬 上対馬 107

下対馬 下対馬 94

佐世保市
（宇久地域）

99

西海市
（江島・平島）

92

小値賀町 99

新上五島町 94

下五島 五島市 9919

島原半島

長崎地区

諫早・大村地区

平戸・松浦地区

佐世保・東彼地区

上五島

11

9

13

16

16

13

15

15

15

14

15

15

18

13

18

16

13

13

表面雨量指数基準

14

13

12

19

19
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